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Prim u of 17-DEC-97

GA Round Green Type med lair cond
5.50-6.00 NC Round Green Type med
7.00- mostly 7.00 Red Type med
10.00- NY Round Green Type med
6.00VA Round Green Type )ge 6.507.00
Red Type sml-med 7.00 50 lb ska CD
Round Green Type Ige 5.50 NY Round
Green Type Ige 5.50 1 3/4 bucrts & 40 lb
ctns FL Savoy Type med-lge few
13.0014.00VA Savoy Type med fair qual

& cond 7.00 —CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA
Topped med-lge 10.0012.0050 lb sks Ise
CA Topped Jbo 9.0010.00 mostly 9.00
one lot8.00CD Topped jb07.007.50 etna
bchd CA Bunched 24« 11.00 ctns 24 1-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 16.0018.50ctns
20 1-lbflmbgs CA Baby Peeled 15.00ctns
4 5-lb flmbgs ca baby peeled 13.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
SETADY ctns flmwrpd AZ 12s 11.00 9s
10.00 CA 12s 10.0012.00few 13.00 fair
cond 8.00 ord cond 2.00-3.00 9s
9.0010.0016 s 8.00fair appear lowas 6.00
FL 12s 8.00 9s 8.00 —CELERY: MARK-
ET HIGHER ctns CA 2 dz 17.0018.00
mostly 18.00 fair cond 16.00 2 1/2 dz
15.0016.00 few .17.00 3 dz 13.0015.00

mostly 14.0015.00 flmb 30s 16.5017.00
mostly 17.00 flmb 36s 17.00 fair cond

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 'fix: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 32-58
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS LIGHT ctm CA 18s few
50.0015 s few 50.0024s few 50.0030s few
50.00 —ASPARAGUS: OFFERINGS
LIGHT 11 lb ctmVots bcfad OU exlge
35.00 std 35.00 sml 35.00 —BEANS:
MARKET HIGHER FL Round
Green Type 18.00-22.00 mostly
20.00-22.00few 17.00—BEETS: MARK-
ET STEADY cits bcfad FL 12s 8.00 25 lb
flmbgs Ise CD med S.OO-6.00
BROCCOLI: MARKETHIGHER ctns AZ
bchd 14s 12.00bcfad 18s 12d0 Crown Cut
16.00CA bcfad 14s 11.00-13.00few 10.00
ord cond 3.004.00 —BRUSSELS SPR-
OUTS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25
lb ctns CA 16,00 —CABBAGE: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 13/4bucrts &50 lb

Randall G. Renninger
Certified Public Accountant

Specializing in agriculture and construction industries

“We help business people discoverways to cut costs, save
taxes, and be moreprofitable”

Call about our FREE seminars

535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, Pa. 17603
(717) 299-6480 ♦ Fax (717) 299-6390

THINKING ofRemodeling
Your Barn?

Let us design yourrenovatlonlil

See uS {., STALL EQUIPMENT

Finished With TGIC Polyester Powder Coating
20 year Rust thru Guarantee

• FREE STALLS • AUTO-RELEASE HEADLOCKS
• SUSPENDED COMFORT STALLS

Also PastureMatC.nw MATTRESSES

14_50 —CHINESE CABBAGE: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY oelcits FL 12.0030
lb ctns CA Nappa 12.00 -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
wbcrts FL Yellow 4 dz min 9.00-11.00
White 4 dz min 12.00 few low as 10.00
CUCUMBERS: MARKET HIGHER
WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/cits FL med
15.00- MX med 18.00-20.00 fair

appear 16.00 —EGGPLANT: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY I 1/9 bucnbs wrpd FL
med 12.00 fair cond 8.00 wrpd
MX 18s 11.00 —ENDIVE: MARKET
HIGHER 1 1/9 FL 11.00-12.00
mostly 11.00ctns MX 24c fair qual 10.00
—ESCAROLE: MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL 12.00-13.00 ctns AZ 24s
10.50 —GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White super col
39.00- col 36.00 super Jbo 34.50
exjbo 31.50 —GREENS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bdtd AZ Collard
24s 10.50 SwissChard 12s 9.00CA Swiss
Chard 12s 10.00Red 12s 10.00TX Dande-
lion 12s 9.00 Kohlrabi 12s 9.00 Red 12s
9.00 Swiss Chard 12s 9.00 Red 12s 9.00
ctns/cits bchd GA Collard 24s 7.00-8.00
Kale 24s 7.00-8.00 few 10.00 Mustard 24s
7.00- Turnip Tops 24s 7.00-8.00 NC
Collard 7.00-8.00Kale 7.00-8.00 Mustard
7.00- Turnip Tops 7.00-8.00 Rape
7.00- ctns IseCA Kale Flowering 24s
12.00 NJ Kale Flowering 7.50-8.

00 20 lb ctnx MX Broccoli Kabe 24s
14.00- —LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET HIGHER ctns AZ 24s
16.00- mostly 16.00-17.00few IS.OO
previous commitments 12.00Wrapped 24s
16.00- previous commitments lowss
14.00 CA 24s 18.00 -LETTUCE-

OTHER: MARKET LEAF HIGHER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY ctns AZBos-
ton 24s fair oond 14.00 Gwen Leaf 24s
15.00- 17.00few 14.00one label 20.00Red

Leaf 24s 17.00-19.00 mostly 18.00 one

label 20.00 CA Boston 24s 17.00 Green
Leaf 24s 17.00 Red Leaf 24c 19.00 FL
Boston 24s fair cond 9.00-10.00 Bibb 24s
9.00- 10.00few 8.00 3 lbetna CA Mesculin
Mix 9.00 LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKET HIGHER ctns AZ 24s
16.00- few 19.00 few 15.00CA 24s
16.00- FL 24s few 10.00 13buetts
AZ 24s 18.00-20.00 one label 23.00
MUSHROOMS; MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00-1230 mostly 12.00
med 9.00-10.00 mostly 930 4 qt bkta PA
med-lge 5.00-530 sml-med 4.00-4305 lb
ctns PA Oyster 18.00 Cicmlni 8.00 Por-
tobellas 8.00830 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
14.0015.00 fair qual 11.0012.00ctns 12

8-oz trays flmwtpd PA 8.00830 ctns 10
12-cz trays flmwtpd PA 9.00930 ctns 10
lOoz trays flmwtpd PA 8.00830
OKRA; OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA 48s 8.00 MX 48a 6.00730 mostly
7.00730 TX Bulb Type 24s 14.0016.00
mostly 15.0016.00 etni/erts bchd CA
Leeks 12s 14.00 NI Leeks 12s 10.00
PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
cits bchd FL Curly 60s 13.0014.00mostly
13.00Plain 60s 13.0014.00 mostly 13.00

ctns bchd AZ Curly 60s 12.00 Plain 60s
11.00CA Curly 60S 10.0012.00Plain 60s
12.0013.00 TX Curly 60s 13.0014.00

mostly 13.00Plain 60s 13.0014.00mostly
13.00 Root 12s 12.00 few 14.00

PARSNIPS: ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs CO 10.00
20 lb flmbgs Ise CD 13.00 —PEAS
GREEN: OFFERINGS LIGHT 10 lb ctns
GU Snow Peas Decalyxed 25.00fair cond
18.00 SugarSnap Peas Decatfxed 25.00 -

-PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEPPERS:
MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9 buctm/ots FL
Bell Type Green jbo20.00-22.00 fair cond
18.00exlge 20.00-22.00 fair appear 18.00

fair qua! 15.00-16.00 Ige 18.00-20.00 fair
qua! 15.00-16.00 med fair qua!
12.00- Red exlge 30.00-32.00 ige

28.00 med 23.00-25.00 few 22.00 soil fair
qual 8.00-10.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell Type
Red exlge 36.00 5 kg ctns IS Bell Type
Yellow 80- 100mm few 32.00—PEPPERS
OTHER: 1 1/9 buctns/citi FL Long Hot
few 10.00 —RADISHES: MARKET
HIGHER ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red
8.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb flmbgs FL Red
6.50-8.50 —RHUBARB: OFFERINGS
NONE —RUTABAGAS; 50 lb ctns CD
med 8.00 —SPINACH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd MX Flat 24s
10.00 1 2/5 bucits bchd CA Flat 24s 14.00
bubkts CO Savoy 15.00 (clipped)
SQUASH: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1/2*5/9
buctrw/crts FL Zucchini med-lge 14.00
ctns/lngs MX Zucchini aml-med
15.00- fait appear 13.00 Yellow

Stealgfatneck aml-med ord cond 10,00
SWEET POTATOES: MARKETABOUT
STEADY 40 lb ctns LA U.S. One Beaure-
gard med 13.00 1/2 buctns NX Red Jersey
med 10.00 fair qual 8.00 CURED 40 lb
etna NC U.S. One Jewels med 11.00 Beau-
regard med 9.00-10.00 —TOMATOES;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns
FL U.S. Comb or Better Mature Greens
light-red xlge 20.00 red 18.00-19.00 Ige
16.00few high as 18.00 med 11.00-12.00

Local Repack 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens pink-light red xlge 22.00
Ige 21.00 —TOMATOES, CHERRY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt
bkta FL light-red 8.00-9.00
TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
HIGHER 25 lb ctns FL light red-red
18.00- sml 18.00 MX light-red Ige

few 18.00-20.00—TURNIPS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ska NJ Purple
Top med 7.00—VEGETABLES OTHER;
45 lb ctns CA Catdoon few 22.00 one lot
15.00 8 lb ctns

INTRODUCING

HEATMOR"
Stainless Steel Outdoor

Wood Furnaces

Wood Heat made...
• Safe • Economic • Convenient • Insurable

With 10 year corrosion warranty!

Let HEATMOR" be your

il --' 'l< --■ Complete Heat Source

Call
800-834-7552

E-mail-woodheat@heatmor*com

for your nearest Authorized Dealer

DEALER INQUIRIES WELCOME

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind.A large percentage
ofopenings keep animals clean & dry.

Tha Gold Standard in Cow Comfort

with New 50 oz. Non-Woven Top Cover
See us at the

KEYSTONE FARM SHOWW January 6 & 7
■ Booth #253

Cedar CrestEquipment
jKyv Two Convenient Locations

608 Evergreen Rd. RD 2 Box 271
Lebanon. PA 17042 East Earl, PA 17519
' (717)270-6600 (717)354-0584

1-860-646-6001
WE CUSTOM DESIGN SYSTEMS FOR YOU

Other Products
• H & J Bunks
• Hog & Cattle Slats
• Bunker Silos

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairyand heifer barns.

• Concrete Post & Beams
• Concrete Gutters

Keystoneconcrete
PROPUCTS

477EAST FARMERSVILLE RD.
/ NEWHOLLAND,PAI7SS7 Awaffle siaA
(717) 385-2361


